
A5-SW ORNAMENTAL MIX

Several Shoots: 2 brks: C0.5LWhite Lesser PeriwinkleVinca minor 'Alba'VmAl183 -
Full Pot: C0.5LLambs' EarsStachys byzantinaSb184 -
Full Pot: C5-7.5LNest Moor GrassSesleria nitidaSn184 -
Bushy: 5 brks: C10-15cm1.5LTrue LavenderLavandula angustifoliaLan184 -
Full Pot: C1LCranesbill 'Orion'Geranium 'Orion'Gor184 -
Full Pot: C1LOrnamental Onion 'Purple Sensation'Allium 'Purple Sensation'AlPS184 -
Grade 18/20Ornamental Onion 'Mount Everest'Allium 'Mount Everest'AME184 -
SpecificationDensityHeightPot SizeCommon NameSpeciesAbbreviationNumber

A5-NE ORNAMENTAL MIX

Several Shoots: 2 brks: C0.5LWhite Lesser PeriwinkleVinca minor 'Alba'VmAl183 -
Full Pot: C0.5LLambs' EarsStachys byzantinaSb184 -
Full Pot: C5-7.5LNest Moor GrassSesleria nitidaSn184 -
Bushy: 5 brks: C10-15cm1.5LTrue LavenderLavandula angustifoliaLan184 -
Full Pot: C1LCranesbill 'Orion'Geranium 'Orion'Gor184 -
Full Pot: C1LOrnamental Onion 'Purple Sensation'Allium 'Purple Sensation'AlPS184 -
Grade 18/20Ornamental Onion 'Mount Everest'Allium 'Mount Everest'AME184 -
SpecificationDensityHeightPot SizeCommon NameSpeciesAbbreviationNumber

A3-SW ORNAMENTAL MIX

Several Shoots: 2 brks: C0.5LWhite Lesser PeriwinkleVinca minor 'Alba'VmAl261 -
Full Pot: British origin: C0.5LChristmas RoseHelleborus nigerHn261 -
Full Pot: C0.5LWhite Bloody CranesbillGeranium sanguineum 'Album'GsAl261 -
Full Pot: C0.5LMrs Robb's BonnetEuphorbia amygdaloides robbiaeEar261 -
Full Pot: C0.5LFoxgloveDigitalis purpureaDp261 -
Full Pot: C0.5LJapanese Sedge 'Ice Dance'Carex morrowii 'Ice Dance'CmID261 -
Full Pot: C0.5LHard FernBlechnum spicantBsp261 -
SpecificationDensityHeightPot SizeCommon NameSpeciesAbbreviationNumber

A3-NE ORNAMENTAL MIX

Several Shoots: 2 brks: C1LLesser Periwinkle 'Argenteovariegata'Vinca minor 'Argenteovariegata'VmA51 -
Full Pot: Sept to April planting: British Native-origin: C1LCommon BistortPersicaria bistortaPbist51 -
Grade 12/14Daffodil 'Mount Hood'Narcissus 'Mount Hood'NMH51 -
Full Pot: C2LSnowy Wood-rushLuzula niveaLni51 -
Full Pot: C2LAutumn Ox-eyeLeucanthemella serotinaLs51 -
Full Pot: C0.5LWhite Bloody CranesbillGeranium sanguineum 'Album'GsAl51 -
Grade 7/8Common SnowdropGalanthus nivalisGn51 -
Full Pot: C3LJapanese AnemoneAnemone hupehensisAh51 -
SpecificationDensityHeightPot SizeCommon NameSpeciesAbbreviationNumber

VILLAGE GREEN MIX

1+2: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 3 brks: B1/m100-125cmGuelder RoseViburnum opulusVo54 -
1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 3 brks: B1/m80-100cmCommon ElderSambucus nigraSn53 -
1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 3 brks: B1/m60-80cmDog RoseRosa caninaRca53 -
Feathered: 2x: B1/m100-125cmWild CherryPrunus aviumPav53 -
1+2: Transplant - seed raised: B1/m100-125cmCommon Crab AppleMalus sylvestrisMsy53 -
0/2: Cutting: Branched: 3 brks: B1/m80-100cmCommon PrivetLigustrum vulgareLv53 -
1+2: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 5 brks: B1/m60-80cmCommon Spindle TreeEuonymus europaeusEeu53 -
1+2: Transplant - seed raised: B1/m100-125cmCommon HawthornCrataegus monogynaCmo53 -
Branched: 4 brks: C4/m60-80cm3LOrange CotoneasterCotoneaster franchetiiCf741 -
Branched: 5 brks: RB1/m100-125cmCommon HazelCorylus avellanaCav53 -
1+1: Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 3 brks: B1/m60-80cmCommon DogwoodCornus sanguineaCsa53 -
1+2: Transplant - seed raised: B1/m100-125cmCommon MapleAcer campestreAc53 -
SpecificationDensityHeightPot SizeCommon NameSpeciesAbbreviationNumber

HEDGES

Selected Standard: 4 brks: C: Clear Stem 175-200cm300-350cm10-12cmSmall-leaved Lime 'Streetwise'Tilia cordata 'Streetwise'28 -
Standard: 3 brks: C: Clear Stem 175-200cm250-300cm8-10cmRowanSorbus aucuparia25 -
Standard: 3 brks: C: Clear Stem 175-200cm250-300cm8-10cmWhitebeam 'Majestica'Sorbus aria 'Majestica'20 -
Heavy Standard: 5 brks: C: Clear Stem 175-200cm350-425cm12-14cmCommon OakQuercus robur1 -
Selected Standard: 4 brks: C: Clear Stem 175-200cm300-350cm10-12cmCommon Crab AppleMalus sylvestris7 -
Standard: 4 brks: 2x: B: Clear Stem 175-200cm250-300cm8-10cmCommon Crab AppleMalus sylvestris33 -
Selected Standard: 4 brks: C: Clear Stem 175-200cm300-350cm10-12cmApple 'Discovery'Malus domestica 'Discovery'7 -
Selected Standard: 4 brks: C: Clear Stem 175-200cm300-350cm10-12cmSweet GumLiquidambar styraciflua3 -
Leader with Laterals: 4x: RB100-125cmJapanese Red CedarCryptomeria japonica2 -
Single Leader: Feathered to base: 3x: RB100-125cmLawson Cypress 'Golden Wonder'Chamaecyparis lawsoniana 'Golden Wonder'2 -
Leader with Laterals: C175-200cmAtlas CedarCedrus atlantica4 -
Selected Standard: 4 brks: C: Clear Stem 175-200cm300-350cm10-12cmCommon HornbeamCarpinus betulus33 -
Standard: 3 brks: C: Clear Stem 175-200cm250-300cm8-10cmCommon Silver BirchBetula pendula27 -
Selected Standard: 4 brks: C: Clear Stem 175-200cm300-350cm10-12cmCommon Silver BirchBetula pendula26 -
Selected Standard: 4 brks: C: Clear Stem min. 200cm300-350cm10-12cmCut-leaf AlderAlnus glutinosa 'Laciniata'25 -
Selected Standard: 4 brks: C: Clear Stem min. 200cm300-350cm10-12cmRed MapleAcer rubrum3 -
Standard: 3 brks: C: Clear Stem 175-200cm250-300cm8-10cmField Maple 'Streetwise'Acer campestre 'Streetwise'26 -
Selected Standard: 4 brks: C: Clear Stem min. 200cm300-350cm10-12cmCommon MapleAcer campestre2 -
Standard: 4 brks: C: Clear Stem 175-200cm250-300cm8-10cmCommon MapleAcer campestre17 -
SpecificationHeightGirthCommon NameSpeciesNumber

TREES
GREAT WESLEY PARK - HOUSING PARCEL A3 & A5 PLANTING SCHEDULE

14981m²Emorsgate SeedsEW1 Woodland MixtureWOODLAND MIX
9196m²Germinal AmenityRE3 Water MeadowSUDS MEADOW MIX
23810m²Emorsgate SeedsEL1F Wild Flowers for LawnsFINE LAWN MIX
10669m²Emorsgate SeedsEM2F Standard General Purpose Wild FlowersMEADOW MIX
4484m²Emorsgate SeedsEL1 Flowering Lawn MixtureA. GRASS MIX
AreaSeed Mix SupplierSeed Mix NameDescription

GRASS AREAS

Standard: 3 brks: 2x: RB3Ctr175-200cmCommon LimeTilia x europaeaTeu22 -
1+0: Seed Raised: B3Ctr60-70cmCommon LimeTilia x europaeaTeu109 -
1+1: Transplant: Seed Raised: B3Ctr60-80cmRowanSorbus aucupariaSau116 -
1+1: Transplant: Seed Raised: B3Ctr60-80cmSessile OakQuercus petraeaQpe65 -
1+1: Tansplant: Seed Raised: B3Ctr60-80cmWild CherryPrunus aviumPav74 -
1+2: Transplant - seed raised: B3Ctr60-80cmAspenPopulus tremulaPtr116 -
Leader with Laterals: Feathered to base: 4x: RB3Ctr200-250cmScots PinePinus sylvestrisPsyl22 -
1+2: Transplant: Seed Raised: B3Ctr40-60cmScots PinePinus sylvestrisPsyl143 -
1+1: Transplant: Seed Raised: B3Ctr40-60cmCommon Crab AppleMalus sylvestrisMsy56 -
1+1: Feathered: B3Ctr80-100cmCrab Apple 'Evereste'Malus 'Evereste'M 'E'65 -
Standard: 3 brks: 2x: RB: 175-200cm3Ctr200-250cmCommon HawthornCrataegus monogynaC mon22 -
1+1: Transplant: Seed Raised: B3Ctr60-80cmWhite-barked Himalayan BirchBetula utilis jacquemontiiB u j109 -
SpecificationDensityHeightPot SizeCommon NameSpeciesAbbreviationNumber

WHIP MIX

Several Shoots: 2 brks: C0.5LWhite Lesser PeriwinkleVinca minor 'Alba'VmAl159 -
Leaders: Feathered to base: 3x: RB60-80cmCommon YewTaxus baccataTb159 -
Bushy: 4 brks: C20-30cm2La Sweet BoxSarcococca confusaSco159 -
Several Shoots: 7 brks: C2LJapanese SpurgePachysandra terminalisPt159 -
Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 3 brks: B60-80cmBox-leaved HollyIlex crenataIc159 -
Full Pot: British origin: C0.5LChristmas RoseHelleborus nigerHn159 -
Full Pot: C0.5LSiberian BuglossBrunnera macrophyllaBm159 -
SpecificationDensityHeightPot SizeCommon NameSpeciesAbbreviationNumber

WOODLAND MIX

Bushy: 2 brks: C15-20cm1.5LCommon GorseUlex europaeusUe150 -
Leaders: Feathered to base: 3x: RB60-80cmCommon YewTaxus baccataTb150 -
Bushy: 4 brks: C20-30cm2La Sweet BoxSarcococca confusaSco150 -
Several Shoots: 7 brks: C2LJapanese SpurgePachysandra terminalisPt150 -
Umbrella: 5 brks: 3x: C: Clear Stem min. 100cm200-250cmLFortune's OsmanthusOsmanthus x fortuneiOxF150 -
Transplant - seed raised: Branched: 3 brks: B60-80cmBox-leaved HollyIlex crenataIc150 -
Full Pot: British origin: C0.5LChristmas RoseHelleborus nigerHn150 -
SpecificationDensityHeightPot SizeCommon NameSpeciesAbbreviationNumber

ROAD BUFFER MIX

Full Pot: Sept to April planting: British Native-origin: C0.5LReed Canary GrassPhalaris arundinaceaPar203 -
Full Pot: Sept to April planting: British Native-origin: C1LWater MintMentha aquaticaMaq203 -
Full Pot: Sept to April planting: British Native-origin: C1LPurple LoosestrifeLythrum salicariaLsal203 -
Full Pot: C1LYellow Flag IrisIris pseudacorusIps203 -
Full Pot: Sept to April planting: British Native-origin: C1LWater AvensGeum rivaleGri203 -
Full Pot: June to Sept planting: British Native-origin: C0.5LCommon Spike RushEleocharis palustrisElpal203 -
Full Pot: Sept to April planting: British Native-origin: C0.5LLesser Pond SedgeCarex acutiformisCacu203 -
Full Pot: Sept to April planting: British Native-origin: C1LMarsh MarigoldCaltha palustrisCpal203 -
SpecificationDensityHeightPot SizeCommon NameSpeciesAbbreviationNumber

SUDS MIX

Several Shoots: 2 brks: C0.5LWhite Lesser PeriwinkleVinca minor 'Alba'VmAl183 -
Full Pot: C0.5LLambs' EarsStachys byzantinaSb184 -
Full Pot: C5-7.5LNest Moor GrassSesleria nitidaSn184 -
Bushy: 5 brks: C10-15cm1.5LTrue LavenderLavandula angustifoliaLan184 -
Full Pot: C1LCranesbill 'Orion'Geranium 'Orion'Gor184 -
Full Pot: C1LOrnamental Onion 'Purple Sensation'Allium 'Purple Sensation'AlPS184 -
Grade 18/20Ornamental Onion 'Mount Everest'Allium 'Mount Everest'AME184 -
SpecificationDensityHeightPot SizeCommon NameSpeciesAbbreviationNumber

A5-SW ORNAMENTAL MIX
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